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1. Sample Filled in Feedback Forms A.Y. 2021-22
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a. Students
Students’ Feedback on Curriculum A.Y. 2021-22
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Students’ Feedback on Effectiveness of Teachers A.Y. 2021-22
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b. Teachers
Teachers’ Feedback A.Y. 2021-22

Teachers Feedback Form May - July Name of Subject and Code *
: 20405CM, 214 ADR206FIn219FNDT
Dear Faculty,

We teruest you to fill the feedback form provided below and help us in atlaining our objective of becoming
& Centre of Excellence. We assure you that this data will be utilized for internal purposes only. We express

out gratitude to you for filing this form., Q.No.1 Opinion about curriculum of MBA:- [Please put Tick mark in appropriate boxes] *
Neither Agree " Swongly
Strongly Agree Agree ot Disagee Disagree Disagree
Name of the Faculty * Adequately
covers
Or Divya Lakhani contemporary 5
5 topics/ global O O O O @
issues/emerging
global and
national trends
Quatification and specialization *

Enhances

PhO - Finance i Knowledge of
NOW ge o O O O O @

functional areas
of management

Designation * Helps in skill

building -
$r Asst Prof S decision making, (@] (@) O 9
R e e S T ety

team building etc

Date of joining ™ Sensitizes
ale of joining students o

MM DO YYYY ethical and O O O ® O

professional
0170172022 vilian

Develops

application O O O @ O

Subjects Taught in the last semester oriented thinking

POs and Cos are

relevant to o O O O @

- . syltabus of 2019 . 3

Q-2 List curriculum gaps in the subjects you teach and eflots o bridge the same: Q.5 In view of students’ feednack aboul your teaching what would be three steps you would
take for further improvements?
Include more student centric methods

Name of Subject and Code *

os¢

.6 What steps would you take this year to heip SVIMS become a Centre of Excellence? *

Have mote industry institute interaction

Gaps *

Material handfing should be included

Q.7 How would you enhance your corporate cantribution? *

Through SIP

Steps taken o bridge the gaps *

Through class aclivities

This coment is neither created nor endorsed by Geogle.

,,,,, : R Google Forms
Suggestions for syliabus revision *

Should be included

Q.3 Would you like to add any topic to exiting syllabus so thal specific Cos and POs can be ®
achieved? Please mention Name of Subject and Topic:

0SCM and Material handling

Q.4 What coursesicertificate courses/ value add courses would you suggest for improving the  *
competence of your students?

NPTEL - Course oh 0SCM B




¢. Alumni
Alumni Feedback A.Y. 2021-22
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Q.4. Mention three strengths of AESIMA 2 =

#ts sancluary,

Q.5. Your suggestions on improving leaching — leaming process at AESIMR 2=

Hope

Q.5 How would you like o contribule to the development of : Inst. ; as a Centre of Excellence? *

Vould love to do anything




d. Employers
Employers Feedback A.Y. 2021-22

Name of the Organization: _

Name of the Respondent

Designation: Contact No.:
Satisfactory
Excellent (1) | Good (2) (3) Fair (4)
Scale
1 2 3 4

Tick the number that best describes your level of
Sr. No. satisfaction about your employee(s) (who are past Scale
students of this
college) at each point given below
1 Is dependable
2 ' Cooperates with co-workers and
supervisors
3 Shows interest in work
4 Learns quickly
5 Takes initiative
6 Produces high quality work
7 Accepts responsibility
8 Accepts criticism
9 Demonstrates organizational skills
10 |Uses technical knowledge and expertise
11  Shows good judgement
12 Demonstrates Creativity/Originality
13  |Analyses problems effectively
Any other suggestions:




e. Parents
Feedback form:

Parents Feedback Form:
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a. Students

S L .

Students’ Feedback on Curriculum A.Y. 2021-22
Total No of Students: 52

Strongly
Sr. No Disagree
Statements Strongly agree / Agree /Disagree
1 Adequately covers contemporary topics/ global
issues/emerging global and national trends 92 % 8 %
2 Prepares you for the job market 91 % 9 %
3 Enhanced Knowledge of functional areas of
management 93 % 7%
4 Helped in skill building, Decision making,
Communication, Team building etc. 92 % 8 %
5 Helps in developing application -oriented
thinking 92 % 8 %
6 Sensitized you to ethical values and Professional
values 91 % 9 %

Students’ Feedback on Curriculum AlY. 2021-22
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Students’ feedback on Curriculum showed that majority of students expressed satisfaction with
the curriculum and rated it almost 91% across all parameters. Students were satisfied with the
curriculum of SPPU and stated that it is well-designed and beneficial for improving students’

employability skills. Additionally, students

academic and career development.




Students’ Feedback on Effectiveness of Teachers A.Y. 2021-22

Sr.
No

Parameters

Subject Codes-Ratings in Percentages (%)

IT- | IT

IT- | IT- | IT- | IT- | IT- IT- | IT-

11 |12 |13 |14 |15 1{1 (1:1 21 | 22

IT-
23

IT-
24

IT-
21

ITC
21

Faculty has well
planned sessions

86 |86 |86 |89 |89 [89 |86 |89 |89

85

92

91

91

Faculty is a good
motivator

97 |86 |83 |92 [85 |91 |92 |91 |88

83

92

92

91

Modern  teaching
aids, power point
presentations, web
resources, etc. are
used by the faculty

94 |86 [88 |91 |91 |92 |94 |91 |91

85

89

91

91

Is patient in
handling questions

92 |89 |88 |92 |89 |94 |91 |92 |88

88

89

92

94

Adjusts pace of class
to the students' level
of understanding

94 |89 |88 |92 [89 |92 |92 |94 |88

86

89

94

92

Faculty effectively
directs and
stimulates
discussion

92 |88 |91 |92 |92 |91 |92 |92 [89

85

91

91

91

Faculty keeps a
good balance
between theory and
application

89 |86 |89 |94 |91 |91 |89 [89 |92

88

89

89

88

Faculty shows
availability beyond
normal classes

91 |88 |89 |92 |88 |89 91 |91 |86

85

86

88

89

Faculty shares latest
information related
to the course

88 |88 |88 |91 [88 |89 |89 |88 |89

89

89

91

86

10

Sensible
assignments are
given by the faculty

92 |83 [86 |88 |89 |89 |91 |88 |83

85

86

91

89

11

Faculty is regular
and punctual in
class

91 |91 [89 |89 |89 |91 |91 |89 |88

88

89

88

88

12

Faculty has a good
class control

92 |85 |88 |B6 |89 [91 |89 |86 |86

86

89

89

89

13

Faculty completes
syllabus on time

92 |83 [ 83 |89 |89 |88 |89 |89 |88

85

89

88

91

14

Faculty focuses on
Course and Program
Outcomes

92 |85 |86 |91 |89 |92 |89 |89 |86

86

88

86

89




Average Ratings in Percentages (%)

89.86 40.07  g9.93

Students’ feedback on Effectiveness of Teachers showed that students expressed a high level of
satisfaction with the teaching and learning process. In fact, almost all faculty members received
a rating of more than 86% across various parameters. This positive feedback is a testament to
the quality of teaching at the institution and reflects the dedication and expertise of the faculty

members in facilitating the learning process.




b. Teachers

Teachers’ Feedback on Curriculum A.Y. 2021-22
Number of teachers participated in feedback: 06.
Feedback of the teachers on the Curriculum is collected for semester I. The percentages given
below are totals of strongly agree and agree and strongly disagree and disagree (5 & 4

strongly agree and agree and 1 &2 strongly disagree and disagree. Neither agree nor disagree
figures are divided into strongly agree and strongly disagree)

# Strongly agree / Agree i Disagree

91

Sr. Statements Strongly Strongly
No agree disagree
/Agree /Disagree
1 Adequately covers contemporary topics/
global issues/emerging global and national | 92 8
trends
Z Prepares you for the job market 100 9
3 Enhanced Knowledge of functional areas of 100 7
management
4 Helped in skill building, Decision making,
- 4 i 92 8
Communication, Team building etc.
5 Helps in.developing application -oriented
s 92 8
thinking
6 Sensitized you to ethical values and
; 91 9
Professional values
Teachers’ Feedback on Curriculum A.Y. 2021-22
94 93 92

91

The analysis revealed that the majority of teachers expressed a high level of satisfaction with the
curriculum offered by SPPU, rating it at over 90% across all parameters. This suggests that the

curriculum is effective in enhancing students' kno

. . . . e . < wW\ana
promoting application-oriented thinking. /;G\‘“ 5'%&

[ 5/ Narhe,

{\-E Pune- 1%

2\ 411041 /5
10 o Fq,-/

dge of functional areas of management and



¢. Alumni

Alumni Feedback on Curriculum A.Y. 2021-22
Total No. of Alumni Feedback: 24

Feedback of the teachers on the Curriculum is collected for semester I. The percentages given below are
totals of strongly agree and agree and strongly disagree and disagree (5 & 4 strongly agree and agree and
1 &2 strongly disagree and disagree. Neither agree nor disagree figures are divided into strongly agree
and strongly disagree)

Semester |
Sr. Statements Strongly | Strongly
No agree disagree
/Agree /Disagree
(%) (%)
1 Adequately covers contemporary topics/ global issues/emerging 93 7
global and national trends
2 Enhances Knowledge of functional areas of management 93 7
3 Helps in skill building - decision making, communication, team 95 c
building etc.
4 Sensitizes students to ethical and professional values 96 4
5 Develops application- oriented thinking a3 7
6 Relevant Pos and Cos 04
6

ALUMNI FEEDBACK ON CURRICULUM 2021-22

Strongly Agree/ Agree (In %) Strongly Disagree/ Disagree (In %)

96

 Madeyou
employable

mmunication,
eam building

 globaland
- national trends

Alumni feedback on curriculum showed that more than 93% alumni students are satisfied
across all parameters of MCA curriculum, such as adequately covered contemporary topics,
knowledge of functional areas of managemepj,sk;i—l_l_puilding, ethical and professional values,
and employability. £, ”‘

11




d. Employers
Employers’ Evaluation of the Intern A.Y. 2021-22

Total No. of Employers: 08
The percentages given below are for the ratings of Excellent, Good, Satisfactory

and Fair.
Percentage
Excellent | Good Satisfactory | Fair
Sr. No. Behavior / Parameter (1) (2) (3) (4) Total
1 | Isdependable 49 31 18 1 100
Cooperates with co-workers
and
2 | supervisors 63 19 18 0 100
3 | Shows interest in work 65 18 17 0 100
4 | Learns quickly 63 19 18 0 100
5 | Takes initiative 55 20 16 0 100
6 | Produces high quality work 48 34 17 1 100
7 | Accepts responsibility 54 31 15 0 100
8 | Accepts criticism 49 37 14 0 100
Demonstrates organizational
9 | skills 51 34 15 0 100
Uses technical knowledge and
10 | expertise 42 41 17 0 100
11 | Shows good judgement 45 39 15 1 100
Demonstrates
12 | Creativity/Originality 45 40 15 0 100
13 | Analyses problems effectively - 45 37 - 18 0 100 |-

Employers’ Evaluation of the Intern AY. 2021-22

120
100

e

T

o

B

S

T

8 Percentage Excellent (1) & Percentage Good (2) @ Percentage Satisfactory (3) & Percentage Fair (4) # Total

Employers' overall satisfaction with hiring students from the Institute is demonstrated by the
fact, as over 90% of the parameters evaluated received positive responses from employers.
This positive feedback is a strong indicator of the quality of education provided by the
Institute, and the effectiveness of its curriculum in preparing students with the -knowledge,
skills, and experience required to succeed in the workplace. —,

12



c.

A) Has the education at AESIMR helped your ward in:

Parents

Parents’ Feedback on Curriculum and AESIMR A.Y. 2021-22
Total No. of Parents: 17

[Please put Tick mark in appropriate boxes]

Y
IS\ID. Particulars Total of Fair Poor Yes( %) No( %)
1 | Becoming More confident 96 4
2 | Improving communication skills 95 5
3 | Developing a holistic/all round personality 94 6
4 | Becoming More Professional 96 4
5 | Becoming more employable 93 7

13

PARENTS' FEEDBACK ON EDUCATION AESIMR AT

A.Y. 2021-22

94

P =
ation  holistic/all-round
_ personality

EYes (%) ENo(%)

Parents’ feedback on Education at AESIMR showed that all parents are delighted with the

education offered at AESIMR.

93




B) Opinion about the Curriculum and AESIMR

The percentages given below are totals of Excellent, V. Good, Good (5. 4, 3 Excellent, V. Good,

Good and Fair is 2, Poor is 1).

14

_ Total of Fair Poor Fair (In Poor (In
Sr.No Particulars Excellent, V. %) %)
Good, Good (In %)
Curriculum offered by Savitirbai Phule
1 Pune
University 74 19 7
2 Quality of education at AESIMR 70 24 6
3 Value education/Character building
education at AESIMR 70 25 5
4 Safety aspects 75 21 1
5 Caring atmosphere 81 19 5
6 Counselling and Mentoring facilities 75 19 6
7 Certificate/Professional Courses offered at
AESIMR 0 22 6
8 Infrastructure offered 74 19 7
9 Extra-curricular activities 73 22 5
10 Industry interactions 90 24 6
Opinion about the Curriculum and AESIMR

100

80

60

40

20

0

S
c-‘fé\&

# Total of Fair Poor ®Fair(In%) = Poor (In %)
Excellent, V.
Good,Good (In %)

Parents’ feedback on Curriculum showed that all parents rated each parameter at or above
70%, indicating their satisfaction with the SPPU Curriculum and quality education at AESIMR.
Additionally, they expressed satisfaction with the value education, infrastructure, extra-
curricular activities, and industry interactions offered by AESIMR
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2 Actioz;;l.’éken Report A.Y. 2021—22

During the Academic Year 2021-22, we updated the computer lab, expanded Wi-Fi coverage,
and replaced old computers with laptops based on student feedback, fostering a technology-
rich learning environment. These improvements catered to students' preferences for mobility
and enhanced access to online resources, resulting in a more efficient and innovative academic
experience.

Additionally, we repainted classrooms, creating a fresh and conducive atmosphere for learning,
promoting a positive and inspiring educational setting for students.

We formally requested the Pune Mahanagar Parivahan Mahamandal Ltd (PMPML) to
increase bus frequency for our students.
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Date: |3 ’ 06}7’0?’
To,
Depot Manager,

Katraj Depot,

Pune - 411046

Subject: Regarding (Katraj - Abhinav College, Narhe) Bus Frequency

Dear Sir,

We are Abhinav Education Society’s Institute of Management and Research (MBA & MCA),
Narhe, Pune - 41. We thank you for starting the PMPML bus from Katraj to our college.

As you know, we have university examinations and your bus will be helpful for
transportation. We would like to suggest miore frequency of the said route so that our
whole campus, including MBA, MCA, D. Pharm, B. Pharm, CBSC school and Horizon school
get, benefit.

Thank you,
Regards, ) X
SN Rcur/o,w
92
DIRECTOR Recesved
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